
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY (11 
UNITED STAT S ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATI COMMAND 

75TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)(-) 
BAGHDAD BRANCH OFFICE 

APO AE 09342 

CIRC-WBE (195) 	 16 Mar 2004 

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL (C) - 0050-04- 
CID259-80155-5H9A 

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 
1. 07 MARCH 2004/2342 - 08 MARCH 2004/0032; CELL D, 

BUILDING #4, DETENTION FACILITY, CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BIAP), BAGHDAD, IRAQ (IZ) 

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 08 MARCH 2004, 0930 

3 	INVESTIGATED BY: 	
bac4 106-/ Loa. 

• SA miiiiiiiiiima 
46 SA 	,..., 

; SA SA GIIIIINIIIINIIIIIOIIIIMMIIIIII 
01<-1, b6- i  ba. 

4. SUBJECT: 1. NONE [NATURAL DEATH]. 

5. VICTIM: 	1. ABBAS, MOHAMAD ABU [DECEASED]; CIV; INTERNMENT 
SERIAL NUMBER (ISN): US 91Z-20039C1; 06 DEC 48; PALESTINE; M; 
OTHER, DETENTION FACILITY, CAMP CROPPER, BIAP, BAGHDAD, IZ, APO 
AE 09342; XZ, AKA MOHOMMAD ABU AWBBAS; [NATURAL DEATH]. 

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: 

This is an Operation Iraqi Freedom investigation. 

On 08 March 2004 this investigation was initiated based on 
notification from the 22nd MP Battalion (CID), Baghdad 
International Airport (BIAP), Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 09342, that 
a detainee from the Detention Facility, Camp Cropper, BIAP, IZ, 
APO AE 09342 had died. 

Investigation established probable cause to believe that Mr. 
ABBAS died of Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease while being 
detained at the Detention Facility, Camp Cropper, BIAP, IZ, APO 
AE 09342. 

STATUTES: NOne. 

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION: 

1 
	

0000001 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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ATTACHED: 

1014--1 , loro- 
1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA MEM 9 Mar 

04, detailing basis for investigation; coordination with the 
Commanders of the High Value Detainee Confinement Center (HVDCC) 
and the 112th MP Bn; coordination with the medical doctors, 
mortuary affairs, FBI, and the Joint b  n rrogation 	iefing 
Ce to 	JIDC); nd 'n 	views f , SSG 	 SSG 

SPC 	 Mr. 	 and SGT inventory of 
,  

Mr. ABBAS' personal belongings. 

2. List of Mr. ABBAS' roommates provided by the 112th MP 
Bn. 

3. Medical Records pertaining to Mr. ABBAS. 

4. DD Form 2064, Certificate of Death (Overseas) for Mr. 
ABBAS, 8 Mar 04. 

5. DD Form 1076, Military Operations Record of Personal 
Effects of Deceased Personnel, B Mar 04, pertaining to Mr. 
ABBAS. 

6. DD Form 893, Record of Identification Processing and 
Anatomical Chart, pertaining to Mr. ABBAS. 

7. DD Form 890, Record of Identification Processing, 8 Mar 
04, pertaining to Mr. ABBAS. 

8. Sworn Statement of 	 Mar 04, detailing his 
medical treatment of Mr. ABBAS. 

9. FBI Identification Record, 9 Mar 04, confirming the 
fingerprint identification of Mr. ABBAS. 

10.Sworn Statement of SPC 	8 Mar 04, detailing 
his notification by one of the other detainees that Mr. ABBAS 
was having chest pains. 

1111El 11. Sworn Statement of SGT (f 	l, 
 mom 8 Mar 04,..detailing the 

medical treatment he provided Mr. ABBAS. 

12. Sworn Statement of Mr. 	 8 Mar 04, detailing 	his 

0 0 0 0 u 
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Report Approved By: 
-/ 

Arabic translation of Mr. ABBAS statements for medical 
personnel. 

13. AI 
USAF MSG 

b*C-I 	-/ 
ly Mar 04, detailing his interview of 

concerning medical care of Mr. ABBAS. 

14. AIR of SA 	 10 Mar 04, detailing his attendance 
at Mr. ABBAS' autopsy. 

15. Armed Forces Institute of Pathology (AFIP) Preliminary 
Autopsy Report, Autopsy Number ME04-110, 11 Mar 04, pertaining 
to Mr. ABBAS. 

16. Compact disc ME-04-110 containing autopsy photographs 
pertaining to Mr. ABBAS. 

NOT ATTACHED: None. 

The original of Exhibits 1 through 13 are attached to the USACRC 
copy of this report. The originals of Exhibits 14 and 15 are 
retained at AFIP. 

STATUS: This is a Final (C) Report. Investigation was 
terminated IAW CIDR 195-1, para 4-17(a)8 in that the pathologist 
determined that the death was the result of natural causes and 
there was not evidence to contradict the finding. 

LEADS REMAINING: Obtain final autopsy report. A supplemental 
report will be prepared upon receipt. 

t_6-1, ba— 
Re ort Prep rem By: 

Special gent, 	 Special Agent-in-Charge 

DISTRIBUTION: 
1 - DIR, USACRC (original) 
Thru: CDR, 22nd MP BN (CID)(FWD), APO AE 09342 
Thru: CDR, 3 rd  MP Group (CID) 
To: CDR, HQUSACIDC (ATTN: CIOP-COP-CO), Fort Belvoir, 
1 - AFIP, OAFME, 1413 Research Blvd, Suite 102, Rockville, MD 
20850 

0 6 0 (2 ;J 3 
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1 - CID LNO, CJTF-7 (email
4 

 n1yiless exhibits) 
1 - PMO, 1 st  AD (ATTN: MAJ 	, 1101 	email 	/less exhibits) 
1 - SJA, Special Prosecutor, (ATTN: COL 	(email only) 
1 - File 

Uv 0 
	

I 
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.t 1015, 	8 
ndersig 

Mar 04, 
tacted 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

161.0 	tor.-1 69. 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

PAGE 1 OF 6 PAGES 
DETAILS 

ASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: At 0930, 8 Mar 04, this office was notified by 
he 22 nd  Military Police (MP) Battalion (Bn), who received a Commander's 
Incident Report detailing the death of Mr Mohamad Abu ABBAS, Internment 
erial Number (ISN) US 91Z-200039CI, who was detained at Camp Cropper, 
Baghdad International Airport (BIAP), Baghdad, Iraq (IZ). (See 
Commander's Incident Report for details). 

1914-1 kb-1 Cod-- 
SA allifflaaRMIIIIMIN. 
and briefed this investigation with LTC 
Commander, High Value Detainee Confinement Center 

Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, IZ. 

•t 1030, 8 Mar 04, SAligl and the b  2_ r 	ed, contacted and briefed this 
investigation with CPT 112" MP Bn, Camp 
Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, IZ. 

GENT'S COMMENT: CPT lailikaprovided a list of the detainees that were 
identified as being the roommates of Mr ABBAS. Due to the fact these 
roommates are considered High Value Detainees (HVD), coordination will 
have to be made with the Joint Interrogation Debriefing Center (JIDC), 
Camp Slayer, Baghdad, IZ, for authorization.(See detainee list for 
details) 

101c-1 kG-1 
t 1045, 8 Mar 04, SA 	 e undersigned, contacted and briefed this 
investigation with LTC 
IAP, Baghdad, IZ. 

Or=fain3._ 
GENT'S COMMENT: CPT OMMEMEMOidentified SPC 	 - ( 61 

439 th  MP Detachment (Det), Camp Cropper, SPC IIIIIIIIIIIII■MMIMWfowvifh-f . 
 

L 770" MP Company (CO) , Camp Cropper, SGT IIIIIIMIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIIIIMEW4Vtl 
B Co, 118 th  Medical Bn, BIAP, and Mr 1111.101111111111■1111/111111111111111.w.A*41 

- 

	

Translator, Camp Cropper, as personn 1 	v'ng significant 

	

,.. 	P . ,A ,.. .. 
information about this investigation. 	 was identified as being „: •0L  .w.:  
in direct contact with Mr ABBAS. SPC 	 wa ' f4med by a detainee 
hat Mr ABBASwse eiencing heart problems. SGT 	performed CPR on 
r ABBAS and Mr 	assisted in the treatment of Mr ABBAS. 

al 
At 1100, 8 Mar 04, SA 	1')  "IMININZNIakaii i  

, this office and 	h 
c . 

(HVDCC), Camp 

Commander, 112 th  MP Bn, Camp Cropper, 

, this office, and SA 

ORGANIZATION 
75 th  MP Det (CID) (-), BIAP, Baghdad, 
Iraq, APO AE 09342  
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

Irvult-Lpy  
OR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

1 FEB 77 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPO RT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 
0050-04-CID259-80155 

PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES 

I nETmLs 	Icrit-4 	10a 
this offic 

L 
2mergency Mediciieg) Wing, Unite 
Sather, IZ. CO

Ai  
stated Mr ABBAS 

Camp Sather, where he was later pron 
a- tad Mr ABBAS was not responsive t 

- 
r he did not observe any si 

COL 	stated Mr ABBAS was pronounc 

W-31 66-3 
e, interviewed COL (Dr) 111.11111116 447 th 

 d States Air Force (USAF), Camp 
was transported to 

X66-03 
EMED unoa 

ounced dead by COL
k 	

'5COL 	b6- 

o advanced life saving measures. COL 
gns of trauma to the body of Mr ABBAS. 
ed dead at 0032, 8 Feb 04. 

;GENT'S COMMENT: A subsequent prel iminary examination of the remains of 
ABBAS, conducted by the aforeme ntioned agents, disclosed no apparent 

any injuries or trauma. 
isp047.4 

, 8 Mar 04, SA UM coordinat 

	

112th MP 	Camp Cropper 
identified as tiiiiand subseque 
r ABBAS. COL 	,a 8,1 2,d he wa 
quarters, when SGT alat— wakened 
detainees was complaining of chest 
ent to the detainee's quarters a 
rubbing his chestArplainia 

	

• uestioning by SG 	COL 
xperiencing thii 	pain for• ov 
ssistance. COL 	related that 
concerning his condition and then 

faci 
OL  stated SG 	'offered 

anted to walk. With SGT 
o the detainees' medical 

ass 
etainees' medical facility. Once 
ttached a heaqlitagnitpr to Mr ABBAS 
ctivity, COL 1111111W said he rec 

a heart attack. While h 
r ABBAS went into cardiac 

attempted to resuscitate M 
lidocaine and utilized the defibril 
hey were unable to revive Mr ABB 
oldiers administered CPR and res u 

ulance from the 477 th  EMED, COL 

xp 
GT 

SGT 

10  3 106-3 
ed with COL (DR) 
BIAP, Baghdad, IZ. COL was 

ntly performing lifesaving measures on 
s asleep about 2330, 7 Mar 04, in his 
him and that one 
pain. COL said he and SGT 
nd found Mr ABBAS lying on his cot 

a burning pain in his chest. During 
heard Mr ABBAS say that he had been 

er one-hour beflieing for medical 
he o serve1 SGT 	question Mr ABBAS 
SGT 	suggested that they move Mr 
lity to better diagnose his condition. 
to get a stretcher and carry Mr. ABBAS 
but he refused the offer and said he 
istance, they escorted Mr ABBAS toalk 
at the medical facility, SGP14  
' chest. Upon viewing Mr ABBAS heart 
ognized that Mr ABBAS had recently 
e was discus i 	his observations with 
arrest. COL 	stated that he and 
r ABBAS by administering epinephrine, 
lation machine several times; however, 
AS. During this time, several other 
eeathing. With the arrival of the . _ 

said that he transferred care of 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

SA 
SIGNATURE 

CID FORM 
1FEB77 

14/4„-i b6-/ 
' ORGANIZATION 
75 th  MP Det (Cfb) (-), BIAP, Baghdad, 
Iraq, APO AE 09342  
DATE 

CSV 
 

OR 0 F. IAL USE ONLY 
Q ■ ; 

EXHIBIT 
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SIGNATURE DATE 
	

EXHIBIT 

ifr)  "112-  

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

&IC si 4 , 	64;L. 
SA 

ORGANIZATION 

75 th  MP Det (CID) (-), BIAP, Baghdad, 
Iraq, APO AE 09342 

ICIAL USE ONLY CID F 
I FEB 77 

U u 	. 
• 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195- 1 

ROI NUMBER 
0050-04-C1D259-80155 

  

PAGE 3 OF 6 PAGES 
DETAILS 

Mr ABBAS to the doctors at that treatment facility. COL =MOS said that 
he had been at Camp Cropper for 10 days, and during that time he had not 
treated Mr ABBAS. 	After Mr ABBAS left Camp Cropper, he checked his 
medical history and discovered that he had 	e cl3  two prior heart 
attacks; one in 1996 and a seconda i199. COL stated that he has 
been a physician since 1977. COL  stated that he has practiced both 
general medicine and OBGYN. 

AGENT'S COMMENT: This agent obtained the medical records pertaining to Mr 
ABBAS. (See Medical Records pertaining to Mr ABBAS for details) 

1320, 	 , SA 111111111111M and SA 
b
b

l
coordinated with SSG 

54 th  Mortuary Affairs, Camp Sather, IZ. SSG 
provided photographic copies of the Overseas Death Certificate, and 
various medical documents pertaining to Mr. ABBAS. 

Wk Mar,.0h9 undersigned coordinated this investigation with SPC 
. -1  SPCIAMffighrovided a sworn statement detailing how he was notified 

that Mr ABBAS wa 	trncing heart problems. (See AIR and Sworn 
Statement of SPC 

E ' COMMENT: In the statement of SPC 
however it was determined SSG 

liM11111112F-31 (1°3  

refers to a "SSG 
is in fact SSG 

01.44,&‘-f. 
515., Mar 04, SA 	 and SA 	coordinated with SA gim t(040  

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), Baghdad, IZ. SA 411Mmet 
provided a copy of.ipr 12  AS' record fingerprint card and mug shot 
photographs. 	SA 	stated his office would provide a copy of Mr 
ABBAS' fingerprint confirmation report upon completion. (See Fingerprint 
Confirmation Report pertaining to Mr ABBAS for details) 

At 1630, 8 Mar 04, SA 	and dkike 	 rsigned coordinated this 
investigation with Mr 	 Chief, JIDC, Camp Slayer, Baghdad, 
IZ and Mr IMIMMIONINIMM Operations Officer, JIDC, Camp Slayer, Baghdad, 
IZ. 	 159c-3,(:fr3 
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DATE 

• ifk) 4,2.0 
FFICIAL USE ONLY CI 

1 FEB 77 

EXHIBIT 

U 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

SA 

ORGANIZATION 
75 th  MP Det (CID) (-), BIAP, Baghdad, 
Iraq, APO AE 09342 

(06 -3 

ROI NUMBER AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

0050-04-C1D259-80155 

PAGE 4 OF 6 PAGES 
DETAILS 

0444  4 66-  1  
t 1730, : 4 ; 1 , SA GOO and the undersigned interviewed S 

770 th  u MP Co, Camp Cropper, IZ.- SSG 
tated he was on duty as part of the MP guard force. &SSG 	 stated 

around 2330, 7 Mar 04, he was contacted by SPC 	 who informed him 
h h 	etainee was complaining o ex 

1111111g4 stated he informed SSG 	 turn instructed SPC 
o notify the medical personnel. SSG 

the w .  dow 	the room, Mr ABBAS laying down with his hands on his chest. 
SSG 	 stated he never had any contact with Mr ABBAS no 	e 
aware of Mr ABBAS having any existing medical problems. SSG 
could not provide any further information that would assist in this 
investigation. 

t 1740, 	 SA Vie 	 L' -..24.°6-.3 and the undersigned interviewed SSG 
IIIMiatili  770 th  MP Co, Cam C r, IZ. SSG  

tated he received radio contact from SSG 	 33  who inf m 	him that 
one of the detainees was experiencing chest problems. SSG 	 stated 
ent to Mr ABBAS' room and observed h'm 1 ' 	down bn his cot, looking 
ale while grabbing his chest. SSG 	 stated he never had any 
contact with Mr ABBAS no _ h aware of Mr ABBAS having any existing 
edical problems. SSG 	 could not provide any further information 
hat would assist in this investigation. 

0B Mar 0 	 coordinated this investigation with SPC 
SPC 	 provided a sworn statement detailing how he was 

otified that Mr ABBAS was exp ' 	ing chest pains by another detainee. 
(See Sworn Statement of SPC  for details) 

1,14c.4 k;•/ 

80 8 Mar 4 tdpe undersigned coordinated this investigation with Mr 
Mr 	7- provided a sworn statement detailing how he was 

otified that Mr ABBAS was experiencing checks pains and how he assisted 
n s 	uent lifesaving measures. (See AIR and Sworn Statement of Mr 

for details) 

lending chest pains. SSG 
o .r] 	

bagif 
w 

stated he observed through 

Mar 04, SA 	coordinated this investigation with SGT 
provided a sworn statement detailing how he was notified that Mr 

BAS was experiencing chest pains and the LV2Inuent lifesaving measures 
e performed. (See Sworn Statement of SGT 9011W-Tor details) 
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ROI NUMBER 

0050-04-C1D259-80155 AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPO RT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

PAGE 5 OF 6 PAGES 
DETAILS 

123164 
t 1030, 9 Mar 04, SA 	conducteda review of the following personal 
tems belonging to Mr ABBAS: 

a. Six pairs of socks, various colors. 
b. One black Reebcck gym bag. 
c. One Niki knit cap. 
d. Two pairs of thermal underwear. 
e. One multi-colored shirt. 
f. One light green pajama pants. 
g. One olive green Niki short-sleeved shirt. 
h. One Nili blue and white sweat suit. 
i. One pair of sandals, (black, black and tan). 
j. One pair of olive green Wronaldo shorts. 
k. One pair of blue Niki shorts. 
1. Seven pair of white boxer underwear. 
m. One black Adidas gym bag. 
n. One beige dichdacha. 
o. One gray stripped dichdacha. 
p. One olive green stripped dichdacha. 
q. Nine white t-shirts. 
r. One tan Dan Wei Lai fleece sweat suit. 
s. One pair of black shoes. 
t. Two brown and maroon reading books. 
u. One blue Nili t-shirt. 
v. One pair of reading glasses, with carrying case. 
w. One upper denture plate. 
x. One blue towel. 
y. One black and white stripped sweat suit. 

subsequent search of these items did not reveal anything of evidentiary 
alue 

GENT'S COMMENT: Subsequent coordination with CPT immommilrevealed 
detainees are not allowed to retain their prescribed medication. All 
edications are maintained in the detainee medical facility and ARE 
drninistered by the medical staff. 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

Lf -1 ko, 
SA  
SIGNATURE 

CID F 
1 FEB 77 

ORGANIZATION 

75 th  MP Det (CID) (-), BIAP, Baghdad, 
Iraq, APO AE 09342 

EXHIBIT 

1 1414,z41  

uu,'► 1 	9 
OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

DATE 
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DETAILS 

1 14--r Ica, 
SA 
SIGNATU 

CID 
FEB 77 

ROI NUMBER AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

0050-04-CID259-80155 

PAGE 6 OF 6 PAGES 

lac-Y*/ 
, 9 j 	, SA 	re-coordinated this investigation with CPT 
. ay? 	stated due to the classification and security level 

of the detention facility, prior approval is required from the Commander, 
Er th 

	

MP Brigade 	"ger to conduct any investigative activity within 
the facility. CPT 	stated subsequent coordination was made with 
the commander, who denied to grant access for the aforementioned 
purposes///LAST ENTRY/// 

ORGANIZATION 
75th MP Det (CID) (-), BIAP, Baghdad, 
Iraq, APO AE 09342  
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

141  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 
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0050 	csa_S-7-77 - 	t 

Roommates of US91Z-200039C1 

ISIII/Ljca.0 -3 6E7 -3 NAME-LAST, FIRST MIDDLE 
1. 

io C-3 47'3 
2. 

64 - 3 - 

3. 

4. 
b3c-3 

5. 

6.
Imisam 	C -3 	3 

Coq3 J6-  
7. 

8.
toeunimmnsmosm6liamilimmamminaiib6 

FOR OFFICIAL 
	

EXHIBIT 2 

USE ONLY 	 Li 
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Page(s) 

/2 - I 1 • 

Referred to: 

U.S. ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/ 

PRIVACY ACT OFFICE 
ATTENTION: MCFP 
2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13 
FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS 
78234-6013 

MR. JOHN PETERSON 
John.Petersonl@cen.amedd.army.mil 
(210) 221-7826 
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Page(s) 

• 

Referred to: 

U.S. ARMY HUMAN 
RESOURCES COMMAND 

ATTENTION: AHRC -F OI, RM 7S65 
200 STOVALL STREET 
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22332-0404 

MR. THOM JONES 
thorn. j ones@hoffman. army. mil 
(703) 325-4053 
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SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The proponent agency of the Deputy Chief of WIT for Personnel. 

LOCATION 
75'h  Military Police Detachment, SLAP, APO AE 09342 

DATE 
08 Mar 04 

TIME 4:S 1c.4 1 -~— 4 
l5WZ- imb 

FILE NUMBER 
ct(DS (p  - cp-1 - C' 	5q - la 

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME. MIDDLE NAME 

11.1.1111124.1/b*C"I1IC(2 'q 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

41111111111111111b1c-Efikkg 
GRADE/STATUS 

E-4/U SA R 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 
439th  Military Police Detachment. BIAP, APO AE 09342 (PVT 	1:111.111lalliUSAR Ctr, Omaha, NE) 

I. 	 6:244.4 t  bb-4 	 want to make the following statement under oath: 

I work the 1600 to 2400 hours shift as the S-1 rep for the admin section. I work inside the High Value 
ta nea handling routine administrative assignments. On 07 March 2003 at about 2330 hours, SSG .... 

',M 	
came to me and told me to check on detainee #39. The detainee had complained to SSG 

71:41= 	k 
- . 	- that he was having chest pains. I went to detainee #39's room, building 4, room D, and found 

him lying on his cot. He was conscious and moaning, and holding his chest. He looked pale to me. I asked 
him i 	& 	Qiurt and he replied that this chest was "burning." I went to the medics' roEig iviske up 
SGT 	

fig
, and to 	t detainee # 39 was complaining of chest pains. I think SGT" 	oke up the 

doctor, Dr. (COL) 	I went back to detainee #39 and told him that the medical personnel were en 
route. Detainee #39 was still lying on his cot. He 	st'l sonscio 	omnlaining about his chest hag  
Within a minute of me reaching detainee #39, SG 	Ind Dr. 	

..s- . 
arrived my location. SGT 

asked detainee #39 what his problem was. Detainee #39 told him that he was having chespai.SGT (  
took detainee #39's pulse and said that we needed to take him to the medical room. SGTOYOrged 
detainee #39 if he needed a stretcher, and detainee #39 declined, and said he'd walk. SGTIIIIIItsi& q 

 detainee # 	vx9.1- to the medical room. Once in the medical room, the medics started an EKG on detainee C 
#39. SGT 	said we need to get him to a hospital. That's when I called the battalion TOC and requested 
an ambulance. Within a very short period of time, detainee #39 went unconscious. I went out to make sure 
that the ambulance was on the way and when I returned, the medics and the doctor had started rescue breathing 
and CPR. I relieved one of the medical guys with chest compressions so that he could inject detainee #39 with 
the proper medications. I continued doing CPR until someone relieve 	y24,hat I could help carry him out 
to the ambulance. While they were treating detainee #39,1 saw SG 	defibrillate detainee #39 threef.z.r 
times while we were waiting for the ambulance. Detainee #39 is Abdul Abass, I think. 	 ND 

YI D  Q: Do you know if CPR was continued in the ambulance to the Air Force medical unit? 
A: No. 
Q: What was the doctor doing while the medics were treating detainee #39? 
A: He was supervising the medics, giving instructions, and administering medications. 
Q: How long do you estimate it was from the time you first spoke to detainee #39 until the ambulance took 
him out of the compound? 
A: From about 2330 until 00 5 h.  ur ' 
Q: Is it normal for SSG 	 to  get you when a detainee complaints to him about feeling ill? 
A: Yes. That's the normal procedure since they are the compound guards and we handle informing the proper 
people when a prisoner needs something or there are issues about the buildings or facilities within the HVD. 
Q: Have you ever had prior contacts with detainee #39? 
A: Yes. During my routine duties I've spoken with him in the past. 
Q: Did you see any signs of trauma on detainee #39's person? 	 - - 
A: No.  
Q: Had you seen detainee #39 earlier in the evening? 

EXHIBIT 1B INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 	 I 
ID. bIt 41 ihi, -41 	 I PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING 'STATEMENT 
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON 
WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 
REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. 

 .■.s.,14=4,4-1 

OF TAKEN AT 	DATED 	CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH 
MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE OF 	_PAGES.' 
I WILL BE LINED OUT. AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE a/NCLUDE) ON THE 

EXT.-31”17 
OK urriai.rkl-, 

1515 

444156-14 

7 - 
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AFFIDAVIT 
I. 	 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS 

STATEMENT WHICH B 	ON  PACE I AND ENDS ON PAGE_2_. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE 
STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM 
OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, 
WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUE NCE. OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

tn-C,  '41 60" 

on Making Statement) 
WITNESSES: 	 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, A PERSON BY LAW 

TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS cre:b DAY OF 0"4-4-4 24=' 
AT  —Tosrht *i.e. mem--  (-Ara ) a  c.‘ 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

(Name of Person Administering Oath) 

ra,, 4 t  Jc_-,M 

( Authority to Administer Oath) 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
PAGES 2 OF 2 PAGES 

DA Form 2823 (AUTOMATED) 

FOR 	 jA, L 
USE ONLY 

EXHIBIT e- 

- 0",- 	t -LS9-13(:)%ss 

A: Yes, about an hour earlier. He was playing cards with is friends (cell mates). 
Q: Do you have anything you wish to add or change in this statement? 
A: No. I think I've said pretty much everything. 
1/1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111End of Statement/110/8////////////////////////////////////////////////////////0 
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4 JO '`i 	 AFFIDAVIT 
I, 	 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BEGINS ON PAG c . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. 
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONSAND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE 
STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, 
AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

1 4C "I 1 167C4  

(Sign ure of Person Making Statement) 
WITNESSES: 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law 
to admIplsVr oa. 	--Is $ 	day of 	evre- J.-. , 20 	4 , 	

p at 7 -- 	t 

	

.1.0 	i e AO".  c
e? 

...■. 	
11)1C-4 1 ki‘ost 

	

rs 	, 	. 	.. 

*- I 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

g 4 
(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

,-/ 	ye-01T 
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AO 	IN, (&) 
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c-sez-s.g - eDtSS  

SWORN 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The_propontnt 

STATEMENT 
agency of the 

DATE 
08 March 2004 

Deputy Chief of Staffi f_ 
TIME 	, 	 e11C2L4101°"FILE 

VILA.: am 
_ ,nr Personnel. 

NUMBER 
C,.5C,  - 04-- C-4  4'-LS9 - ,at 

LOCATION 
75 th  Military Police Detachment (CID), BIAP, APO AE 09342 
LAST NAME. FIRST NAME. MIDDLE NAME 

1111111111=1.1161aic- u ) 1064 
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

•111111/Makv--0)17-41  
GRADE/STATUS 

SGT/NG 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 
B Company, I I8th  Medical Bo, BIAP, APO AE 09324 (WI NG Waukesha, WI) 

1, Christopher T. COOK 	 want to make the following statement under oath: 

Abo 	March 2004, I saw.%4-dtirwty quarters outside the HVD area of Camp Cropper, BIAP when 
SP 	wakene 	P.W 	 told me that there was a HVD who was complaining of chest pain. 
I 	- 	ecliDr. (COL) 	cuilikktpgabou 	e p 	n complaining of chest pain and asked SPC 

to 	the interpreter, 	'The Dr. 	d I went over to detainee's room. It turned out 
to be detainee #39; I don't know the man's name. I examined 	t 	e 419 and noted that he was pale and ..q- 

ts‘ s ightly; he was also pointing to his left breast area. spoke with him in Arabic and he told 
th t he had a burning pain in his chest. Detainee #39 also said that the pain had been going on for an 

hour before he called for assistanc I i t d to his heart and it sounded "regular." I took his pulse. I think it 
was in the low 60's. I told the Dr. 	. 	at I th1u:seeded to take him to our examining area and 
put him on a cardiac monitor. Dr. 	agreed. 	gcplained to the detainee that we want to examine 
him more closely. The detainee agreed and sat up on his cot. At that point, I helped him walk to our medical 
area. Once there, we laid him down on the cot and hooked him up to the monitor. Detainee #39 continued to 
complain about the pain in his chest. I looked at the monitor and it was evident to me that he was having a 
"ST segment elevation." In layman's terms that means I think he's having a heart attack. That's what I told 
the doctor and he agreed. Within about 30 seconds detainee #39 went unconscious. At that point, he went 
into V-TACH. I gave him a pericordial thump to try and restart his heart. It did not work. We started CPR 
and rescue breathing and gave detainee #39 several types of cardiac medications. None of our treatmas 3 

 seemed to any effect on improving his condition. We continued CPR and rescue breathing until Dr. 
obtained at defibrillator from another area of the HVD. We administered defibrillation approximately 5 times, 
in accordance with standard ACLS protocols (Advanced Cardiac Life Support). These too failed to improve 
his condition. About this time, the Air Force ambulance arrived. We transferred detainee #39 to the 
ambulance and the Air Force medics transported to the E-MED facility on BIAP. 
Q: Explain your background in emergency medicine. 
A: I've been an RN for 13 years. 12 years I've worked in the emergency room. I've been a paramedic for 6 
years. I've been an Army medic for 2 months. 
Q: Was detainee #39's condition and symptoms consistent with any particular medical condition? 
A: Yes, it was consistent with a heart attack. Evidenced by his physical presentation and 5 lead ECG. 
Q: Did you see any signs of trauma on detainee #39's person? 
A: No. 
Q: Have you ever treated detainee #39 before the night of 07 Mar 04? 
A: I had no personal medical contacts with him. 
Q: Did you know anything about his prior medical history? 
A: No. Not until after the incident and I had to the opportunity to review his chart. 
Q: How long have you been assigned to HVD facility? 
A: Six days. 

I I 
EXHIBIT 

I 0 
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 

WC- 14 14-Li PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING ' 	EMENT OF TAKEN AT 	DATED 	CONTINUED THE BOTTOM OF EACH 

ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT 	
" 

 AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE OF 	PAGES " 
WHEN ADDMONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED. THE BACK OF PAGE I WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE 
REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM . 

— . --.. —... ... --.. --.. 	 T7rvr-■ (1-,—`1?' -r` - 	 -. 
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USE ONLY 
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(Signature of Person eking Statement) 
SUBS = BED AND SWORN BEFORE ME. A PERSON BY LAW 
TO ADMJNISTER OATHS, THIS Ce:. DAY OFI'voVac-“  
AT -T 	1." F. 	r5 ) 

SA -1111111111.1111111111 b14- /36-  
(Name of Person Administering Oath) 

1.-a. 13fo rS 4 

( Authority to Administer Oath) 

PAGES 2 OF 2 PAGES 

C;:t7C3 	- 	 - 

Q: Do you have anything you wish to add or change in this statement? 
A: No. 
111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111/110/End of Statement/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

101.L-4 66- q 
AFFIDAVIT 

	 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH 
BEGINS ON 	A 	 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. 
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING 
THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR RE 'ARD, WITHOUT THREAT OR 
PUNISHMENT. AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFU 	 i lob"(  

%WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 

( Signature o erson Administering Oath) 

DA Form 2823 (AUTOMATED) FOR OFFIC 

USE ONLY EXHIBIT I 1 
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File Number 
Location 
Date 
Time 
Statement of 
Grade/Status 
SSN 
Org/Address 

- 	c_t 	- so v5S 

SWORN STATEMENT 

c-I,C> -2_.5 .1.7) - 

Baghdad, 
8 Mar 04 

- 1\ 	 101-4 ."41 10(2-44 

1171- 4-4 1 6-44 
Civilian 

4.1111111.11M 64-c- Li I°C2-41 
Camp Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, Iraq 

WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 
I am an Arabic translator employed by Titan Corporation, Baghdad, Iraq and have 
been for about a year. I work on Camp Cropper, Baghdad International Airport 

_— 	()KAP), Baghdad, Iraq. I provide translator support to the Military Police for 
the detainees there. About 1125 PM and I was in my room readin gliaiitok. 114iii

4, (yd.," 
, someone knocked on my door. I said to come in and it was SPC 	'74SPC   

informed me that there was an emergency and he needed my help. I then put on my 
shoes and we ran out towards the detention compound. When we got to the gate the 
guards open the doors for us and hq„....nat4istraight to our medical clinic. We then 
went inside of the clinic and SGT 	told me that one of the detainees was 
complaining of having chest pains. So went to the detainee's room to find out 
what was going on. When we went inside of the room, there were several detainees 
there. I went and stood right next to the detainee, and I asked him where does 
it hurt. And he told me in Arabic, that his chest was kind of tight and he had 
difficulty breathing in Arabic. He wasiiiiiewn on his cot and he had a towel 
on his head. I then turned to the COL 	"-i.nd told him that he was 
complaining about his chest hurting and he was having difficulty breathing. I 
told the detainee in Arabic to sit up and get out of the cot so that he could be 
taken to the clinic. When we got inside of the clinic, I told him to sit on the 
gurney so that the COL can treat him. I told the detainee to lift up his shirt 
so that some pads can be put on his chest so that his heart can be monitored. The 
detii.ffes4Is9k his shirt off and started to look pale and extremely tired. Then 
SGT iliiiiTa the pads on his chest to start to monitori h a t. I then left 
and went to the 439 th  MP Bn trailer and I ran into SPC 	I told him to make 
a phone call because we have a detainee that is complaining of chest painiadipv 

 did not look good. I went back to the clinic, and I told the COL and SGT  
that emergency help was on the way. At that time the COL was giving mouth to 
mouth resusciligaW the detainee. I then ran back to the 439" MP Bn trailer, . 
and told SPC 	to 	r 	u because we were losing the man. I then went back 
to the clinic, and SG 	11gnaz hooked up to the patient. He asked me to 
hold the IV bag up while sGTVIMIligae the detainee a shot and the COL continued 
to give mouth to mouth to the detainee. The COL then left to get the 
defibrillator. When he came back, the COL hooked up the machine and gave him a 
shock. After waiting a minute and watching the monitor, the detainee was 
unresponsive. So the COL gave him another shock and there was no response from 
the detainee. They continued to perform CPR on the detainee. Sometime 
thereafter, the ambulance showed up and we carrid

41ibio 
the4etainee out of the clinic 

lo   

EX19IBIT 	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 	 PAGE 1 	OF 3 PAGES 

FOR OFPC1A, 
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C.4:7en C.7 	!•• CA C:Q.:544 - EC) 1`'‘'Z 

614 `U0,6°.(-1 
STATEMENT OF: Mr.61110ISMI TAKEN AT: Baghdad, Iraq; DATED: March B, 2004 CONTINUED: 

to the back of the ambulance. Then the ambulance drove away and then we went 
ack to the clinic. 	 tb" 
SA UM lzgc-I  kro- 
Mr. GEM to4c_4 1 106_..1 

Q: What was the detainees name? 
A: I don't know his name, all I know is that he is 439. 
Q: How long has this detainee been at Camp Cropper? 
A: A good 10 months, if not longer. 
Q: Has he made any complaints about his health? 
A: Yes, he went to the clinic two or three times before. The first time was 
around August 2003, September 2003 and I am not sure of the other time. He said 
he was "under the weather". 
Q: What does "under the weather" mean? 
A: He had a cold or flu-like symptoms. I don't recall what kind of prescription 
he was given. 
Q: Has he ever complained about exhibiting any chest pains or ever having any 
problems breathing? 
A: No. 
Q: Did you see the detainee at all yesterday, 7 March 2004? 
A: Yes. I seen him sometime between 3 and 4 pm. 
Q: Describe his demeanor? 
A: I was just a short distance away. He looked pretty normal and pretty happy. 
He did not look sick at all. 
Q: Did the detainee have any prior heart problems or have a heart condition? 
A: Yes. When he came in to get treated for the flu-like symptoms, I looked at 
his record and seen he had previous heart attacks. I can not remember the exact 
dates this occurred. 
Q: Did the medical staff take any kinds of precautions for this detainee knowing 
he had previous with heart problems? 
A: Yes, because when he came in for treatment of his flu-like symptoms, he was 
asked how is heart was doing. He would always say he was feeling good. He was 
always smiling and easy going. 
Q: Did he have any problems with any detainees that you are aware of? 
A: No. 
Q: Do you have anything else that you would like to add to this statement? 

NO-MEND OF STATEMENT/11lb- 
Oitt/iS - 1( 

(014-4, "Y 

=EMIT 	INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 	 PAGE 	OF 3 PAGES 

EXHIBIT 17,- 
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(Signature of Person Administering Oath) 

iskidd 
— Oar. C-- ■ rn—SC) • S50 I 5S 

b'- 
 STATEMENT OF: Mr. 	 TAKEN AT: Baghdad, Iraq; DATED: March 8, 2004 CONTINUED: 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Mr. 	 HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON 
PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 3 . I FU%LY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT 
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED 
THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY 
WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, 
UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT 	 (0 -LI 

iwirc- b(0-q 

(Signature of Person Making Statement) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oath, 
this March 8, 2004, at Baghdad, Iraq 

Id%1C - 1 1 66-1  

SPECIAL AGENT 
tuigienC 

75TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)(-) 
22ND MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD), 
BIAP, BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AE 09324 

(Tmsed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

ARTICLE 136 (b)(4) UCMJ 

(Authority to Administer Oath) 

WITNESS: 

b6 "1 

EXHIBIT  'kJ 
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AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT 
	

0050-04-C1D259-80155 

CID Regulation 195-1 	 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 

DETAILS 

(04c-±1k 4 	 1,6-3 
About 9 	09 Mar 04, SA milm interviewed MSG =mom 

447th Emergency Medical Wing, US Air 
Force (EMEDS), Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 09342 at the 447th EMED 
facility on BIAP. 

66 -3 
MSG mmEMAMUMEMMbstated that about 2345 hours, 07 Mar 04, his unit 
received a telephone call from the 912th Medical Group, US Army, 
BIAP, APO AE 09342, requesting an ambulance to dispatched to the 
High Value D tai e Confinement Center (HVDCC) at Camp Cropper, 
BIAP. MSG said that he and two other Air Force medics 
took an .ambula ce 	immediately drove to the HVDCC. 	Upon 

MSG 
Dr. 	

stated that he spoke with Dr. (COL) 
told him that a detainee had apparently 

suffered a heart attack and needed additio dical treatment, 
which his facility could not provide. MSG  

. 	- 
stated that 

he and the other two medics took custody of the detainee as he was 
placed inside the ambulance. At that time, his two medics 
relieved the two Army medics who were performing CPR and rescue 
breathing. The two Air Force medics continued CPR and rescue 
breath until they reached the 447th EMED facility on BIAP. Once 
at that location, the emergency room staff began treating the 

tinued attempts to 

Agent's Comment: The HVDCC was loc e 	proximately ;11 mile from 
the EMED facility on BIAP. MSG 	 state 	ther two 

b 3 	 . - 
s who were wit hpat,.. n the calitigg

3 
 SSG and MSG 

neither SSG 	 nor MSG 	was available 	e3
i 	r ' wed. Both had alr 	_ ft the theatre. Dr. (LTC) 

USAF, not Dr. 	 signed the death certificate; 
ho v r 	oth doctors were present in the emergency room when Dr. 

pronounced the detainee dead. No additional identifying 
information could be obtained on the Air Force personnel involved 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 	 ORGANIZATION 

b3G4 196,/ 	 75th  Military Police Det (CID)(-) 
SA 	 3d Military Police Group (CID) 

APO AE 09342 

DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

1'Mar 04 
	 a3 

CID Form 94 
	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

detainee. 	The emergency room sta 
resuscitate the detainee for what MSG 	 estimat 
to 25 minutes before the emerg 	 physician, Dr. 
pronounced him death. 	MSG 	 stated that he has never 
had any previous contact with the detainee, nor did he know who he 
was. 
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AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT 0050- -CID259-80155 

CID Regulation 195-1 
	

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

DETAILS 

in this incident. 	The detainee involved in this incident was 
Detainee #39, further identified as Mr. Abu ABBAS, ISN: US 91Z-
200039C1. 

About 1700, 14 March 2004, SA Emma received a copy of the Armed 
Forces Institute of Pathology (AFIP), preliminary autopsy report, 
autopsy number ME04-110, on . BBAS. The autopsy had been 
performed by CDR (Dr.) 	 AFIP, on 10 March 2004 at 
the Baghdad International Airport, Baghdad, IZ. 	The preliminary 
autopsy report listed the cause of death as Atherosclerotic 
Cardiovascular and the manner of death as natural. 
////////////////////////////////Last Entry//////////////////////// 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 	 ORGANIZATION 

6%4 khr'i 	 75M  Military Police Det (CID)(-) 
SA  3d Military Police Group (CID) 

APO AE 09342 

DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

1 it Mar 04 	 t 3 

CID Form 94 
	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ROI NUMBEI7t4  

CID Regulation 195- 1 

bb.-)  
Lit I hILJ 

About 0945, 10 Mar 04, SA IIMMIPattended the autopsy of Mr. Mohomad Abu ABBAS, USA IZ 
200039 Cl. Dr. (CDR) 1611111111111111111111111! Chief Deputy Medical Examiner, Office of the Armed 
Forces Medical Examiner (OAFME), Rockville, MD stated the preliminary manner of death was 
Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease. SA 1.11.111111111Pcollected a metallic fragment removed from 
Mr. ABBAS' left thigh on DA Form 4137. b4C- ( I 406- I 
11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111011111LAST ITEM////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

121C—  i 66-1,61  
SA  

ORGANIZATION 

38 th  M:13  Detachment CID 
Baghdad, Iraq  

SIGNATUR 	 DATE 

10 [Aar 04 
EXHIBIT 

k 

CID FORM 4 	 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
1 FEB 77 
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Page(s) 

37 -38• 	 • 

• 

Referred to: 

U.S. ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/ 

PRIVACY ACT OFFICE 
ATTENTION: MCFP 
2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13 
FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS 
78234-6013 

MR. JOHN PETERSON 
John.Petersonl@cen.amedd.army.mil 
(210) 221-7826 
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UNC-tASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ON:z.tv 

DATE: 10 MAR 04 

FROM: SAC, 75TH  MP DET (CID) (-), BAGHDAD, IZ 
TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA 

CDR, 9USACIDC, CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA 
CDR, 22 r? MP BN (C1D)(FWD) /LOPS// 	• 
CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID) (FWD)//OPS// 
CDR, 75 TH  MP DET (CID) (FWD) 69  c-s 66.3 
CDR, HVDCC, BIAP (LTC 11111M1410 
AFIP, ATTN: OAFME, ROCKvinE MD 
PROVOST MARSHAL, CJTF-7 
PROVOST MARSHAL, 1 ST  AD 	k6-3 
SJA, SPECIAL PROSECUTOR (COL WW 
LNO CID, CJTF-7 (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION) 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION- 2D STATUS/SSI- 0050-04-0D259-80155- 
5H9A 

1094-1 6.6-/ 
DRAFTER: SA 
RELEASER: SA 

1.DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 

1. 7 MARCH 2004/2342 - 8 MAR 2004/ 0032; CELL D, BUILDING #4, 
DETENTION FACILITY, CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(BIAP), BAGHDAD, IRAQ (IZ). 

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 08 MARCH 2004, 0930 
. 	ka. 

3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA 11 
64c-  436-I
1111111111111.1.1111 SA 'ffilM■P SA Mir 

1.1111.01W; SA 10.1111.1110MOOMMII; SA iliiiiiMIONM11111.1. 
04,-/ bd. 	 11244 • I ! lob- I 	 /94.c.-/‘ 	ba, 

4. SUBJECT: 1. NONE [NATURAL DEATH] 

5. VICTIM: 1. ABBAS, MOHAMAD ABU [DECEASED]; CIV; INTERNMENT SERIAL 
NUMBER (ISN): US 91Z-200039CI; 06 DEC 48; PALESTINE; M; OTHER; DETENTION 
FACILITY, CAMP CROPPER, BIAP, BAGHDAD, IZ APO AE 09342; XZ; AKA 
MOHOMMAND ABU AWBBAS; [NFI] [NATURAL DEATH]. 

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED 
UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE 
PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION. 

THIS IS AN "OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM" INVESTIGATION. 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 4e 
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UNCkj:SSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ON 

2D STATUS: 

THIS STATUS REPORT IS SUBMITTED TO CHANGE THE MANNER OF DEATH FROM 
UNDETERMINED TO NATURAL. 

ON 1qmku2A, AN AUTOPSY WAS CONDUCTED ON MR ABBAS BY DR. 
DR = DETERMINED THE PRELIMMIARY MANNER OF DEATH WAS NATURAL 
AS A RESULT OF ATHEROSCLEROTIC CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE. 

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC. 

INITIAL: 

AT 0930, 8 MAR 04, THIS OFFICE WAS NOTIFIED BY THE 22' d  MP BN (CID)(FWD), OF 
THE RECEIPT OF A COMMANDER'S INCIDENT REPORT REGARDING THE DEATH 
OF A DETAINEE AT CAMP CROPPER, BIAP, BAGHDAD, IZ. 

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED THAT A FELLOW DETAINEE (HVD #21, 
NFI) ALERTED GUARDS AT THE DETENTION FACILITY THAT MR. ABBAS 
COMPLAINED OF CHEST PAINS AND DIFFICULTY BREATHING. MR. ABBAS 
WALKED TO THE FACILITY MEDICAL CLINIC, ON HIS OWN ACCORD, FOR AN 
EXAMINATION. AS THE MEDICAL PERSONNEL ATTACHED A HEART MONITOR TO 
MR. ABBAS, HE WENT INTO CARDIAC ARREST. THE MEDICS BEGAN TO PERFORM 
CPR AND UTILIZED A HEART DEFIBRILLATOR, IN AN ATTEMPT TO RESUSCITATE 
HIM. MR. ABBAS WAS SUBSEQUENTLY EVACUATED TO THE 447TH  EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL (EMED) WING, UNITED STATES AIR FORCE (USAF), BIAP, WHERE 
MEDICAL PERSONNEL CONTINUED TO PERFORM ADVANCED LIFE SAVING 
MEASURES. MEDICAL PERSONNEL WERE UNABLE TO REVIVE HIM, AND CPR 
WAS TE 	_ To MR. ABBAS WAS PRONOUNCED DEAD AT 0032, 8 MAR 04, BY 
COL (DR) 	, 447TH  EMED WING, USAF, BIAP. 

DE1ENTION FACILITY PERSONNEL REPORTED THAT MR. ABBAS HAD NOT BEEN 
INTERROGATED WITHIN THE PRECEDING SEVERAL WEEKS. 

66 -3 
AN AUTOPSY OF MR. ABBAS IS PENDING THE ARRIVAL OF DR ROMMINNOMMEr 
UNITED STATES NAVY (USN), CHIEF DEPUTY MEDICAL EXAMINER, OFFICE OF 
THE ARMED FORCES MEDICAL EXAMINER, AFIP, ROCKVILLE, MD. 

7C, 6 
THE CASUALTY LIAISON OFFICER (CLO) IS CW3 ii 

b -
3.3 

 
MEMONIMMINNIR SPECIAL 

AGENT-IN-CHARGE , 

10.1111  
INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC. 

7. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF PROTECTIVE 
MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55. 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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r2,) 
UNC*.:,  ,SSEFLED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ON1:41:: 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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UNu'L'ASSEFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE 01j?A' 

DATE: 8 MAR 04 

FROM: SAC, 75TH  MP DET (CID) (-), BAGHDAD, IZ 
TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA 

CDR, HQUSACLDC, CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA 
CDR, 75 TH  MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD) 
CDR, 22 ND  MP BN (CID)(FWD) /LOPS// 
CDR, 3D MP GROUP (CID) //OPS// 	6.3  
CDR, HVDCC, BIAP (LTC 
AFT, ATTN: OAFME, ROCKVILLE MD 
PROVOST MARSHAL, CJTF-7 
PROVOST MARSHAL, I ST  AD 	6 .3 1:6-3 
SJA, SPECIAL PROSECUTOR (COL 
LNO CID, CJTF-7 (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION) 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION- INITIAL/SSI- 0050-04-CED259-80155- 
5H9B 

61.c-1 1  66-1 
DRAFTER: SA 11111111L 
RELEASER: SA 

1.DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 

1. 7 MARCH 2004/2342 - 8 MAR 2004/ 0032; CELL D, BUILDING #4, 
DETENTION FACILITY, CAMP CROPPER, BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(BIAP), BAGHDAD, IRAQ (IZ). 

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 08 MARCH 2004, 0930 
C-1 bb- kia 

3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA 1111M1111111111•111P SA =Ili -1 .Itiiii11.1.1111.124 	, SAM!. 
rlicTerti; SA 0.4cOMMINMMINIIIIMP,SA 

4. SUBJECT: 1. NONE [UNDETERMINED DEATH] 

5. VICTIM: 1. ABBAS, MOHAMAD ABU [DECEASED]; CIV; INTERNMENT SERIAL 
NUMBER (ISN): US 9IZ-200039CI; 06 DEC 48; PALESTINE; M; OTHER; DETENTION 
FACILITY, CAMP CROPPER, BIAP, BAGHDAD, IZ APO AE 09342; XZ; AKA 
MOHOMMAND ABU AWBBAS; [NFI] [UNDETERMINED DEATH]. 

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED 
UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE 
PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION. 

THIS IS AN "OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM" INVESTIGATION. 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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rf;  
UN6:ASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE 01■Itit-R 

AT 0930, 8 MAR 04, THIS OFFICE WAS NOTIFIED BY THE 22 nd MP BN (CID)(FWD), OF 
THE RECEIPT OF A COMMANDER'S INCIDENT REPORT REGARDING THE DEATH 
OF A DETAINEE AT CAMP CROPPER, BIAP, BAGHDAD, IZ. 

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED THAT A FELLOW DETAINEE (HVD #21, 
Nn) ALERTED GUARDS AT THE DETENTION FACILITY THAT MR. ABBAS 
COMPLAINED OF CHEST PAINS AND DIFFICULTY BREATHING. MR. ABBAS 
WALKED TO THE FACILITY MEDICAL CLINIC, ON HIS OWN ACCORD, FOR AN 
EXAMINATION. AS THE MEDICAL PERSONNEL ATTACHED A HEART MONITOR TO 
MR. ABBAS, HE WENT INTO CARDIAC ARREST. THE MEDICS BEGAN TO PERFORM 
CPR AND UTILIZED A HEART DEFIBRILLATOR, IN AN ATTEMPT TO RESUSCITATE 
HIM. MR. ABBAS WAS SUBSEQUENTLY EVACUATED TO THE 447 TH  EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL (EMED) WING, UNITED STATES AIR FORCE (USAF), BIAP, WHERE 
MEDICAL PERSONNEL CONTINUED TO PERFORM ADVANCED LIFE SAVING 
MEASURES. MEDICAL PERSONNEL WERE UNABLE TO REVIVE HIM, AND CPR 
WAS TERMINATED. MR. ABBAS WAS PRONOUNCED DEAD AT 0032, 8 MAR 04, BY 
COL (DR) 111/1111111, 447 TH  EMED WING, USAF, BIAP. 

DETENTION FACILITY PERSONNEL REPORTED THAT MR. ABBAS HAD NOT BEEN 
INTERROGATED WITHIN THE PRECEDING SEVERAL WEEKS. 

AN AUTOPSY OF MR. ABBAS IS PENDING THE ARRIVAL OF DR 
UNITED STATES NAVY (USN), CHIEF DEPUTY MEDICAL EXAMINER, OFFICE OF 
THE ARMED FORCES MEDICAL EXAMINER, AFIP, ROCKVILLE, MD. 

6,11--1 66 - 1 
THE CASUALTY LIAISON OFFICER (CLO) IS CW3 11=11111111111111111.11111111 SPECIAL 
AGENT-IN-CHARGE, 11.1. 11 

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC. 

7. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF PROTECTIVE 
MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55. 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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CID CID FORM 66 

1. DATE 
	

2. TIME RECEIVED 

A..A 0.14 
	

0q30 

3. OFFENSE 
LAAcie.21-642_,v1."eid dap- 	1■20.■ 

7. CASE NUMBER 

00 	04 - C  

8. ASSIGNED TO 

MEW (944"-( i  bb-1 

9. TYPE OF ACTION 4. SUBJECT 

r3ot3 55 z  

5. VICTIM 

MOI-kOrrAA)4: A3 L ∎  A-Se:143 j =SS1 	S c11Z -,2000 3c? C. 2 

10. 	REPORTS 

TYPE SUSPENSE 

6. CASE DESCRIPTION 

- 	 o 	b 614 o 	 4t5 14-3I3A-S-.) 

i3C -41114teel. 	 14-4A L (C. • 

SSS  

S'6 

F/A) c 

11. OTHER ACTION 12. CID FUNDS 	S 

DATE ACTION 	RQRD COMPL 

CRIMINAL INFO 

AMOUNT (F A' 
,1-'i 74v 

.EVIDENCE CUST 

U 
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INVESTIGATIVE PLAN SEQUENCE NUMBER 
# 0050-04-CID259-80155 

DATE NOTED PLANNED ACTIVITY .COMPLETED 
08 Mar 04 Conduct death scene exam 	(c1,,,,,, •.,A C\ „ t?  v , :,,..4_. Ft •\; A (- 	" c 1/41  

08 Mar 04 Conduct autopsy (AFIP) \c; NA IA-12, 

08  Mar 04  Obtain preliminary autopsy report. 

08 Mar 04 Locate, fully ID, and interview AF personnel from ambulance at 477` h  EMED F ' N.,  A 

08 Mar 04 Obtain final autopsy report.  

to " A ...- ■.'s tt \ 	. 	. C ,..: r\ ■.) c, c s 	v\ \-',.1 ,.. 	.;• 	.0 \II) -1 	z?.; .., ci. t .. 	ci .t) 	- - , 	' }.NAL  

10 tkkk-  Iii ---r ,.% Pc, -; 	() II  cfr V.S.  

• 

VICTIM-/WITNESS FORMS (DD Form 2801) (annotate in AAS) 

Circle 	Last Name 	Date Issued Circle 	Last Name 	Date Issued Circle 	Last Name 	Date Issued 

V W V W V W 

V W V W V W 
., 	- 	MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITY 	 :;,:-.: 

ACTION COMPLETED 	N / A ACTION COMPLETED 	N / A 

Obtain MP Report / MPR # Sources targeted ❑ ■ 
NCIC entry on stolen prop Medical records requested ❑ ■ 
Film submitted for contact sheet Name check dispatched 

Copy of AIR posted in ACIRS Name check results received 
Obtain all documents concerning 
the positive urinalysis ❑ 

All documents 
the ROI or 

marked with 
file number 

• 
• • 

CONTACTS / PHONE NUMBERS . INVESTIGATIVE STANDARDS 
ACTIVITY / PERSON PHONE NUMBER VICTIMS INTERVIEWED • 	24 hours 

EYE WITNESSES INTERVIEWED 	24 hours 

EVIDENCE DEPOSITED 	1 duty day 
LAB REQUESTS 	 5 duty days 
RFA'S SENT OUT 	 5 duty days 

MEANINGFUL INV ACTIVITY 	10 duty days 

RFA FOLLOW UP 	 15 duty days 

KNOWN SUBJ FINALS 	 15 duty days 

UNFOUNDED FINALS 	 15 duty days 

UNKNOWN SUBJ FINALS 	30 cal days 

ACTION TAKEN 	 1 ppical days -, 9 

- • 

_ 
" 

Investigative Plan 
	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
	 • 
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY 
(CID Regulation 195-1) 

Control Number 

0050-04-C1D259-80155 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

0930, 8 Mar 04 
igiliMMIOMP 
tac-loptp-i 

0945, 8 Mar 04 
MIOMMOOMMV 
ialcsi 4 b6 - 1 

1010, 8 Mar 04 
IMMMOMMUMP bru 1 1D6-1 

1015, 8 Mar 04 
immommor 
b4c-1 / 126-/ 

1030, 8 Mar 04 
INIMOOMMIR 
12444 1 b6-i 

1045, 8 Mar 04 

1111111111111. 
1644- ! J  126 -/ 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: 	At 0930, 8 Mar 04, this 
office was notified by the 22 nd  Military Police (MP) 
Battalion (Bn), who received a Commander's Incident 
Report detailing the death of Mr Mohamad Abu ABBAS, 
Internment Serial Number (ISN) US 9IZ-200039C1, who 
was detained at Camp Cropper, Baghdad International 
Airport (BIAP), Baghdad, Iraq (IZ). (See Commander's 
Incident Report for details). 

Briefed SA 	 a 
to14•1 	

*id" - 
dispatched SA 	and SA 	 tp the morgue to 
conduct a prelim on the body; SA and this agent 
went to Camp Cropper for interviews and death scene 
exam 

SAS  SA IMMIrand this agent arrived to Camp Cropper. 

C 	' 	ed this investigation with LTC 
, Commander, High Value Detainee Confinement 

Center (HVDCC), Camp Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, IZ. (See 
AIR for details). 

n ted this investigation with CPT 
112 th  MP Bn, Camp Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, IZ. 

(See AIR for details) 

AGENT'S COMMENT: CPT 	provided a list of the 
detainees that was identified as being the roommates 
of Mr ABBAS. Due to the fact these roommates are 
considered High Value Detainees (HVD), coordination 
will have to be made with the Joint Interrogation 
Debriefing Center (JIDC), Camp Slayer, Baghdad, IZ, 
for authorization.(See detainee list for details) 

Coordinated this investigation with LTC 
Commander, 112 th  MP Bn, Camp Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, 
IZ. (See AIR for details) 

(CO), Camp Cropper, SGT 
IOW B 	h  Medical Bn, BIAP, and Mr INIgm, 

, Translator, Camp Cropper. SPC 
IMMIMP was identi • 	s being in direct contact with 
Mr ABBAS. SPC 	 was informed by a detainee 

iiktc/Mr ABBAS was experiencing heart p e SGT performed  CPR on  Mr ABBAS and Mr 'assisted 

AGENT" 44CWILIENT: Identified SPC 

SPC 	
9th 	Detachment (Det) , Camp Cropper, 

1111.1.1111.111 1......1"Corriparly ' 

CID FORM 28 
2 Oct BD 

, i 	• • 
PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 
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in the treatment of Mr ABBAS. 

(oic -3‘66r3  
Additionally, LTC - 	stated that due to the 
classification and security level of the detention 
facility, prior approval is required 
Commander, 8 9 th MP Brigade (Bde). LTC 	sated he 
attempted to obtain this approval by contacting the 
brigade commander personally, however this met with 
negative results. Therefore, a crime scene examination 
and subsequent interviews of the roommates of Mr 
ABBAS, can not be conducted until this approval is 
granted. 

(01L-t 
SA 	 , this office, and SA 

thi office, contacted and 
interviewed of COL (Dr) 	, 447 th  Emergency 
Medical (EMED) Wing, LUpi,teja States Airforce (USAF), 
Camp Sather, IZ. COraliirated Mr ABBAS was 
transported to the EMED unit ori Ca 	Sather, where he 
was later pronounced dead. COL 	stated Mr. ABBAS 
was09tijrsponsive to advance life saving measures. 
COL 	stated he did not observe any signs of trauma 
to Mr ABBAS body. COLAated Mr. ABBAS was 
pronounced dead at 0032, 8 Feb 04. 

AGENT'S COMMENT: A subsequent preliminary examination 
of Mr ABBAS did not disclose any injuries or trauma. 

Contacted and briefed SAC on all aspects of this 
investigation thus far. 

and interviewed COL (DR) 111141664i61111MP 
, 112th MP Bn, Camp Cropper, BIAP, Baghdad, 

IZ. 	(See AIR for details) 

Obtained a copy of the medical records pertaining to 
Mr ABBAS. 

SA Idiglig■MP 	(071*:! _ 

	

and SA 11111111111111111P 	r 	ted this 
investigation with SSG 	 , 54" Mortuary 
Affairs, Camp Sather, IZ. SSG _provided trACP -3 

 photographic copies of the Overseas Death Certificate, 
and various medical documents pertaining to Mr. ABBAS. 

Transported SPC
12614 

tack to office for interview 

4:9C-4/b6-61  
Coordinated this investigation with SPC MOM. SPC 
VOMMOPorovided a sworn statement detailing how he was 

_1100, B Mar 04 
ECOMMOMMMOW 
la}e-( 4  lob- 

1115, 8 Mar 04 

!!!!!!!'r 
1135, 8 Mar 04 

rrir 

2145, 8 Mar 04 

Ifiatlir't 
1320, 8 Mar 04 

1400, 8 Mar 04 
lommump 
knt-likeip—t 

1500, B Mar 04 
11111.11111111.144C-c6-1 

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY 
	

CONTROL NUMBER 

(CID Regulation 195-1) 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 
	

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

XD FORM 28 
1 Oct BO 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 

, 	. . 
v W 	 • 	 • ' 
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interviewed SSG 
770 th  MP Co, Camp Cropper, IZ. 

CONTROL NUMBER AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY 
(CID Regulation 195 -1) 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 

notified that Mr ABBAS was experiencing heart b&. 6 44 
problems. (See AIR and Sworn Statement of SPC maw 

-I 196- 1 
and SA 

ligilanif 
coordinated with Siel=1Cp  .SA 

llaiMMOP Federal Burvg4pf Investigation (FBI), 
Baghdad, IZ. SA gmempprovided a copy of Mr ABBAS' 
iialsWingerprint card and mug shot photographs. 	SA 
immillpstated his office would provide a copy of Mr 
ABBAS' fingerprint confirmation report upon 
completion. (See Fingerprint Confirmation Report 
pertaining to Mr ABBAS for details) 

Lnated this investigation with Mr 
Isioatia 166 

JIDC, Camp Slayer, Baghdad, IZ and Mr 
Operations Officer, JIDC, Camp 

Slayer, Baghdad, IZ. (See AIR for details). 

AGENT'S COMMENT: Coordinated for the interviews of 
the roommates of Mr ABBAS to be conducted at 1000, 9 
Mar 04, at Camp Cropper. 

6 F7_!1(*I SA 	 SA 111111111111p interviewed SSG 11111110111•111•1•11P- 
770" MP Co, Camp Cropper, IZ. 

(See P.IR for details) 

16(.4  
SAI° 	

b 
Onift-  eL 

(See AIR for details) 

1111abl.  
S 	npper c:,  

provided a sworn statement 
061 this investigation with SPC 

detailing how he was notified that Mr ABBAS was 
experiencing chest pains by anot 	1pee. (See 
AIR and Sworn Statement of SPC 	 7for details) 
ex.( i6.-1 	

451144 SA - 12:60Winated this investigation with SGT . 

SGT 	iprevided a sworn statement detailing how he 
was notified that Mr ABBAS was experiencing chest 
pains and the subsequent lifesaving measures he 44 f161 
performed. (See AIR and Sworn Statement of SGT  
for details) 

	

Mr 
Mr 	

d this investigation with Mr 
provided a sworn statement 

'detailing how he was notified that Mr ABBAS was 
experiencing checks pains and how he assisted in 
subsequent lifet 	asures. (See AIR and Sworn 
Statement of Mr  for details) 

1515, 8 Mar 04 
4111.1111114111■ 

1630, 8 Mar 04 

01.4.4 1 b10-1 

1730, 8 Mar 04 

bb -( 

1/40, 8 Mar 04 
Immommummr 
4C-1,kk/ 

1800, 8 Mar 04 

1615,. 8 Mar 04 
IMINIMOMP 
64C-1, 617-1 

1B45, B Mar 04 

1114:7172! 

GID FORM 28 
1 Oct 80 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL HE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED U U 
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Updated AAS and AIR entries; posted an IP; drafted 
Initial SSI - to SAC for review/dispatch 

Initial SSI Rpt dispatched - posted copy to case file 

ss 
Coor in 	d3  with Mr. JIDC, Mr. 	 and 
CPT 	, regarding interviewing of the roommates 
of Mr. ABBAS. Unable to interview roommates or conduct 
death scene examination because of restriction placed 
on location by the Commander, 

AGENT'S COMMENT: Briefed SAC on case developments.

S conducted a review of the personal belongings 
of Mr ABBAS. The search did not reveal anything of 
evidentiary value. 

r N ' 	COMMENT: 	Subsequent coordination with CPT 
3revealed detainees are not allowed to retain 

their prescribed medication. All medications are 
maintained in the detainee medical facility and ARE 
administered by the medical staff. 

Coordinated with 477" EMED Wing, BIAP, IZ, APO AE 
09342 regarding interviews of ambulance crew that 
transported Mr. ABBAS to that location on 8 Mar 04. 
Airman who provided transport would not be available 
until after 1900 hours, 9 Mar 04. 

89 th  MP Bde. 

1030, 9 Mar 04 
INEMMIM 
19-1-c-t Lio(2-/ 

1D45, 9 Mar 04 
INMOWMP 
it:40-1 /1044  

2035, 8 Mar 04 

CgrtirP 

 2115, 8 Mar 04 

Sri. 	,71/ 

1000, 8 Mar 04 
1111111111111111 

b3-r---  ibb--1 

1••••••=.111•111 

SUYNARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 

CID FORM 28 
1 Oct BO 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED U 6 
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY 
(CID Regulation 195-1)  

TIME,  DATE. AND AGENT 

Control Number 	 0050-04-CID259-80155 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY 

44-3  

Interview of MSG 	, 447th EMED, USAF, BIAP. (See 
AIR.) 

1900, 09 March 2004 
SA 2511111111.111F 
I: 60 T: 30 P/c-4 / 6-1  

CID FORM 28 	 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 	 PAGE 
OCT 80 
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• 
-way 

AGENTS ACTIVITY STJMNIARY 
(CID Regulation 195-1) 

CONTROL NUMBER  

,MC .f)C)  -ma x  ' - ) s c - 	St., 1 5 S' 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY L 	1-1 - 	Liz c 	1 

	

0945, 	10 Mar 04 

111411Milkitle-ir 

	

l okcz./ 	),:.-^".- c.‘" 

11111010iNdir 
kric -I i  6,-/ 

-Oft.,- 
'''. ''''''' 

. 

About 	0945, 	10 	-Mar 	04, 
38 rh  MP 	Det 	(CID), 	Baghdad, 
Mr ABBAS. 	(See AIR for 

1. 	:\ s 1..)„...  \ c  .\0„..4, 	--2.  ,,,, 	s --1-  

R , , , .„.,....., 	0.. c....v., - „‘ 	 (,..-.-7 	,-,-; : 

sk- .--rj 	,-,a-s----(k--••• • _1 	ct;\,, 7:  , ,...s. 

S C-.1Z.'"-L- 	-C. A 0-.-. 	1- 	1 -1  \•:b 

C c • 	I.A (krt.. 	ii-- -.. ,--t 	6. :* ■ 

-It (-_,-, 	. 	r.)
& 

	mil  --'<;4- 	! "‘A& 	1,-c-)- 

• 

Q 	
u_,/ 	F I c\.)  . c  

, , , 	. 

, 	• 	•,,,± 

v-_-....,,x.r...y,sk", 	, ...z,.., 	c 	0,-:: 	■ . . ■ '1/4 .0,- 

4„.24).-j  
\ , 

.),.,.z.,\ ,z „,./}1_.k 	A-c, 	C' 	''‘-. • 

Le..1 1 -21-4 

1,04(---1 	b4-- I 

F- , i 	,-- 

(D 	0 ;-\--C-.'  '.\ 	■:)_ s,ACOr-/ 	catA;.04 

(--D 	c' .....0.1, .:,,,_ 	F ,v,..0." .  c '' 
_ 

11,-stsc-Jc) 	0 , 1 
\J 	• 	• 

C....A,,.,,Aktk 	A 	U"''-' ,., 

` 	, A A A I K 	\ f\\10 H .i,w 	• 

j 	) 	,.....j.,..b le,  3 bb- 
(: :' ,:i .-- 4'€( 1. 	(7 	s 6: Asmowg , 
c, 	C ,,  ,...7,-,,, 	(._./mc,... 	A- „/....•,,i, 

/ 	. 
'1,-cd 	c es 	ot-  

SA 111111EMIMMENICIAIIII IIIIIP 

	

IZ, 	attended the autopsy of 
details) . 

A 	c 	\„, ,.. , 	5  . ...Ls 	;),-, . 1-.) 	4t--,..., 	..., c.-,\,..:,,,( 	• 

	

. - • L-2 	R . -_,_ 	c 0 ii. 2 - , v ( 3, t-L.--Q , . , . A , ) . 

	

.....-rt 	5 NA 	VA..e 	c b g. 	k 	„., A ..,i 

	

C ,. e s,  cs=•Cs. 	L'' 	C 	r  

2 .6-. 4- 	.t- 	cs 1-.2. 	v,-).:) ,-- - , 	- 	-.0...-.1_ 	. sc, V*: 	. 

	

A 	
,:112S 

	

e--‘.--.=‘ 	-4--, 	Lcs...;\-- 	i,3 ..,..t,..,. 	i  ' 	_e 
-.. 1 	LA 	,,., 	■ A.( 	s. „ 	c 	„,„,, 

,,„., 	sm e...., 	u„,,,, 	
;)„ , f5 , 	,,c • , 

	

c. - c .)•,,-,..-■ 	.11tV.'5 4kS 	' 5 	.A--N. -CT -0 ‘' ''1.'" --c-'' -  

	

. 	_ A 	r-.. 	A 
SAL 	C-R.C-2.-t-'g-"N 	• ,c--'' b""\C 	) 

„ 	, 	[ , 	I, 

	

) 	..-. 	
1)L. 1 ."V‘ 	• 

, 

	

) 	k 

	

1 5-1'-' 	\—C" 	Ji*  ( 14'  Co :- 	e.,........ 	. 
Wit). 

...A. 	1 	Clo...rqS.1 	r*•--1:::: 

r 

	

 - k 	. 
%)  

.) 	
-
\ 	

-, r: 

1, .)=--kk, 	
\'' 	'-‘ 

.6 I,: 	e 	-.-,•, 	 - 	*-0  	(„-‘---- 	 i 

CID FORM 28 
1 Dct 80 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED vu ‘; 	8 
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY 
(CID 'Regulation 195-1) 0050-04-C1D259-8.0155 

Control Number 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 

'1200,11 Mar 04 

.11111111Wir 

iDv0, IZ w,a2 

104‘.. (1/a61 

% 100 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY 

Received case file back from SAC. The following comments 
are in response to his review conducted on 10 Mar 04: 

1. Already done on 10 Mar 04 and posted to case file. 
2. Will comply. 	 61c-ti,b6-11 
3. During the interview of Mr 11111111110, he detailed the 

names of the roommates are not classified. It 
becomes classified if we start putting the details as 
to why each of these roommates are detained. 
cLi 'onally, through the coordination of CPT 

, who works in the battalion S-2 section, 
reviewed all of the documents obtained and stated 
none of the information contained therein is 
classified. 

4. Will comply. 

MSC.. 

14- 	 k C: 

. ( c\ 

ittro- I — 

. 	• ' 

C q.t.- 	..} Is... 	f( . CC,pic 
rr 	ke4, 

, 4/e,./ <-/ 	 . e 

())/ I • 
1/4)-e 	j 	 e/LP. -1,e-r2 

iS 

P-s 6- 0 t) 

Ibivoitd-t 

mel 
bqr,,,A I  

1). tit> 

(36-1 
di" 	cl'iJ"'w 
kip-a pm.  aim ctone, 	ofT Brci Ft (LC/ 

CID FORM 2S 
	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
PAGE 

t; 
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Page(s) 

• 

Referred to: 

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND 
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD 
ATTN: CCJ6-DM 
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE 
FLORIDA 33621-5101 

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT 
scottj@centcom.smil.mil  
(813) 827-5341/2830 
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PURPOSE OF CHANGE 
OF CUSTODY RECEIVED BY 

•••-• aec(L,G-t-i0LA et 

C C- 

SI < ATURE 

SIGN 

AME, GRAD 

SIGNATURE 

NAME. GRADE OR 

SIGNATURE 

RE 

e- • 

EVIDENCE/PROPERTY CUSTODY DOCUMENT 

For use of this farm see Ar 190-45 and AR 195-5; the proponent agency is US Army 
Criminal investigation Command 

RECEIVINGRECEIVING ACTIVITY 

38'r'^ ( tT De-i 	 34.1-1,N6( ad 57- raw,  
NAME, GRADE AND TITLE OF PER N FROM WHOM RECEIVED 1,01-4."-5/06 - 	ADDRESS (InducliZIp 

I-1 OWNER C 	 Ker,v 	 if S .  

1:=orHER
.&( iv,e2 g"-C'i es gekc,,( 134711.elaccZ,-.6•••••".teet-,•cri .4.0 I 

t'Ttlia  
REASON OBTAINED 

Cl/4e( 'CICe 

LOCATION 

LOCATION FROM WHERE OBTAINED . 

04-- rt✓ goiv#4,2,1 46v 4-03As 
thiv:1j av-t-r,p5 y  by CPR- UMW 

TIME/DATE OBTAINED 

1330 7t6 /144 OCA 

MPFVCID SEQUENCE NUMBER 

(bins 0 -09 -(10a.5  
CRD REPORT/CID ROI NUMBER 	 b4C-' 1  1;C -1 

Aw55 sol gib 

ITEM 

NO. 
OLIANIITY 

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES 

(Include modal, serial number, mind-Mon and unusual marlin or scrsames) 

4er-e_ritet4 Y.  a Tyrvy-,.vicere l y 	 ( 	_01/  

frtv- /1--r..454-S. 	7 erp,p- 	 :.." 1 -P 14  S  

eA.) +A'‘ 5c 	0•A L 	. e•- 	 o 11,  --l e o 	 0,44  

,e/ ft4uv (Cr/ •-•<-1 : 'e-.4-‘ 1fP1-Z% 04 -110 	04.1101111 iqC .1 ibb- 
	  Z-ALS -( -1-c=----111  

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

NAME. GRADE OR TITLE NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME. GRADE OR TITLE • NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

DA FORM 4137 
1 JUL 76 

Replaces DA FORM 4137, 1 Aug 74 and 	 DOCUMENT DA FORM 4137-R Privacy Act Statement 
26 Sep 75 Which are Obsolete./ 	 LOCATION 	NUMBER 	 

 

   

    

NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY (Continued) 

ITEM 

NO. 

DATE RELEASED BY RECEIVED BY PURPOSE OF CHANGE 
OF CUSTODY 

SIGNATURE 	• SIGNATURE 

NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 	• NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME,' GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME. GRADE OR TITLE NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME. GRADE OR TITLE NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME. GRADE OR TITLE NAME. GRADE OR TITLE 

FINAL DISPOSAL ACTION 

RELEASE 

DESTROY 

OTHER (Specify) 

TO OWNER'-OR OTHER (Name/Unit) 	) -IC 	e.: 0 	4-c, 

E. 1) isc m 	s : z .-. 	wit/ -a ,A. 01% c_.inAt  

. Y(e., 

.. 

-K1 , 	g.P 	1 	)..) c."-ir E 	■ A •Q v‘Ce • 

FINAL DISPOSAL AUTHORITY 	• 

REM(S) 	 ON THIS DOCUMENT, PERTAINING TO THE INVESTIGATION INVOLVING 	 CLA V  
.4S., 	 11, ..1,-.4-0., 	, : I ."-17 	'ki I+ P 	(IS) (ARE) 

(Grade) 

NO LONGER 

but explain in separate 

to ./A, i-- d4 

(Warne) 	 (Organization) 	t 

PEI:WIRED AS EVIDENCE AND MAY BE DISPOSED OF AS INDICATED ABOVE. Of erticie(s) must be retained, do not sign, 

correspondenceta.cq br.,..4 	 - 	Co I 4  7"( 	114,"4 
_,,.. 	....1. sLE1111111111111111wr l c_ I I  

(Typed/Printed Name. Grade, Title) 	 (signature) 	 (Date) 

WITNESS TO DESTRUCTION OF EVIDENCE 

THE ARTICLES) LISTED 

CUSTODIAN. IN MY PRESENCE. 

AT ITEM NUMBER(S) 	 (WAS) (WERE/ DESTROYED BY THE EVIDENCE 

• 

ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE. 

(Typed/Printed Name, Organization) 	 (Signature) 

 	.. 
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0039" 01 - 	 - 0 ITS- 

DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT 
Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information 

Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification 
to facilitate and retrieval. 

AUTHORITY 

rkiscirm. PURPOSE To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security if is voluntary 
means by which information may be accurately identified. 

I 	/tee Cod 

I 0 	ant N me 

2 Action Code. 

9444 

	

3. Date: 	4. Rel to Case: 

I I. First Name: 

	

- 	UM 

5. Control: 

61Z4( I i4' 1-( 

6. Sequence b 	7. Year: 	8, Office 	9. ROI ti 
- 	- ClD 

12. Middle Name: , -F-ite 7-fr,  13 

Offense 

Grade/Rank 

--1( 	;PC 
4 	'octal Securi v Number .  

IP 
15. Other ID Number: 

q 4 k6 -II 
16. Date of Binh 	41 7 P 	B Ci 	' 	-41 	.. 	18. POB St: 

ate 
12 Pfilp iti 

i u•-  ' 
20 Sex 

fn 
1  21 	ace. 	22. Ethnic: 

P 
23. Height: 

72-- 
24. Weight: 

-10,,  
25. Hair: 

4 IL 
26 	ye Color: 	27. Citizen: 	28. Educ: 

1  0 rn- 	I. 5 
29. Prior Record' 30 Marital 

eh 
31 MOS 

3 1 

32 Job Description/Location: 

niilitr> 	fol i'te 
33. MC: 

C---r-  
34. Security Clr: 

Soc. 
35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 36. Spouse Military: 	Branch 

Yes:0 No: ❑ 

37 Alias/Nicknames 38. Alias/Nicknames' 39. Alias/Nicknames: 

40 Lim/ Org 	tion: 

770 	MP CO 
41. Unit Phone Number: 	Home: 	 Cell/Pager: 

.42 	Mill ary Service' 

415 Home Acc2s. 

43. Sub Unit: 44. Fort/City: 

croppe-r- 
45. State: 

Cout 

46. Country : 

"- 

47. Zip Code/APO .  

093 if z- 
52. Zip Code/APO: 

Name: 53 JUV 	54. Family Rel: 	55. 

49. City: 

Last Name: 56. First Name: 

50. State: 51. Country: 

57. Middle 

59 	Social Security 59. Grade/Rank: 60. MC: 61. Unit: 

62 	City 

:;Y-"::1 - 7 - ., : :, .... ... 	..L 

66 Off  ruse Code . 	67 UFC: 

Telephone: ETS: 

63. State 

68. Offense Code: 

64. ZIP/APO: 

69. UFC: 

PCS/DEROS: 

70. Offense Code: 

65. 	Phone: 	Wk: 

• 	:. 	*. 	' 

71. UFC: 

Date / Time Interview 

Date: 

:,.. 	: 	 :. 	;:f ....:-  ' 	 _--1. 

72. Offense Code: 

START: 

Time:  

:::, ..f , .3: . ..-; 

73. UFC 

Place of Interview' Date / Time Interview END: 

Date: 	 Time: 

Disposition, 

74 Category: 75. Type: 76. Recovered: 	77. Value: 
Yes: ❑ 	NO: ❑ 

78. Insurer: 	 Policy: 	 Year/Date Exp 
/ 

i./ Year 80. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83.6 of Doors: 84. Color: 85 Size 

86 V i N 87. License Plate: 88 State 89. DOD•Decal Number: 

NOTES: 	 _, 

q.c  
BLOOD TYPE: 	

-Li  

HOME OF RECORD: 

HOME / QUARTERS PHONE: 

WORK / DUTY PHONE: 

LAST HIV TEST: 

v %; 	15 
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DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT 
AUTHORITY: 	Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) 	 ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information 

Are used as an additional/altemate means of identification 
to facilitate and retrieval. 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security b is voluntary 
means by which information may be accurately identified. 

1. Rcc Codc: 	2. Action Cade: 	3. Date: 	4. Rel to Case: 	5. Control: 	6. Sequence 8 	7. Year: 	8. Office 	9. ROI 8 	Offense: 
Subject 	 - 	- CID 

10. Last Name: 	 11. First Name: 	 12. Middle Name: 	 13. Grade/Rank: 

11111111111. 64C - 4 106-y 	INNIKa+c, -L4 Wrq 	 vamp 1.4c4-1 4,-4 
14. Social Security Number: 	15. Other ID Number: 

VIIIIMIN9‘ 41 b‘•`i 
16. Date of Birth: 

. 	of ... 

17. POB City: 	A.L1 18. POB Sli .4  9 	OB Zip: 

20. Sex: 	21. Race: 	22. Ethnic: 	23. Height: 
Male 	 IRAQ 	70 

24. Weigh : 
160 

25. Har: 
Black 

26. Eye Color: 
Brown 

27. Citizen: 

US 

28. Educ: 
15 

29. Prior Record: 

NO 
30. Marital: 

Married 

31. MOS: 	32. Job Description/Location: 
LINGUIST 

33. MC: 34. Security CIr: 
Secret 

35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 36. Spouse Military: 	Branch: 
Yes:❑ No:0 

37. Alias/Nicknames: 38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nicknames: 

40. Unit/ Organization: 41. Unit Phone Number: 	Home: 	 Cell/Pager: 

42. Military Service: 	43. Sub Unit: 4.4. Fort/City: 	 . 45. State: 46. Country: 47. Zip Code/APO: 

48. Home Address: 	 49. City: 

',,i:iF 	- '!.?-1...:".;...:1. -.-..".'; 	•-- '' :.....!..:- ' ..": 1; 	-,..:.:'I::-:`- 17' 
53. JUV: 	54. Family Rel: 	55. Last Name: 	 56. First Name: 

50. State: 

'.....' . ■ ' : -' ;;:17:....".`:1‘-7:: ::::."-:;:'.:IT:".";'="7.1:::SZI".;.  

5I. Country: 

57. Middle 

52. Zip Code/APO: 

Name: 

58 Social Security: 59. Grade/Rank: 60. MC: 61. Unit: 

62. City: 	 63. State 

MU.',:j.L.1=Z:.2.X.-143;:..:;;Z.:21Z17,,,3';.riXf....7,...:7--!...:),:Z.r„:,..E,2,2.-, 
66. Offense Code: 	67. UFC: 	68. Offense Code: 

11'..3r7.:g.: ;: :::::::a-''''al.";<'Z-2.:f.ir: 1:'...!:r5.:71..;1 ---:--:":"•:1::.::::."-..,';;:::.1:,:..r..'-  ::::'": 
Telephone: 	 ETS: 

64. ZIP/APO: 

69. UFC: 	70. Offense Code: 

.. 	'::;,n. 	.'..j..z',::::::::_.i ..c-.':.T.:.,37.:,1-_,T-  
PCS/DEROS: 

;. ,..:.L.;.1:,-2,1if.-L-...:1-:„-_-2,:ii;..2,:t:-1:-.F:ty.. --",,AIA74.11,:::Zi.-Z':.,--.:2:0g721=';5.?;:i',,  

65. 	Phone: 	Wk: 	 Hm: 

sa:L11;,,... -.Z: 
71. UFC: 	72. Offense Code: 	73. UFC: 

c,:,::::7,:::::.:::::_' ,J.:T_;,=2-ET:z":::!.1.:3i!=l.:1'.....:;-%ri:',7Z,',;::-..-_ -_.::::::....r,  
Date / Time Interview START: 

Date: 	 Time: 
Place of Interview: Date I Time Interview END: 

Date: 	 Time: 

Disposition: 

il .1,V , -.: :1:...tiT' ..!,• ;!;:i.:::.:,:...:;.,,:,, 	 ..::,..-:.;' -i....i;:..,„,,., 
74: Category: 	 75. Type: 

.:. iT V..- ....A1 T5 
76. Recovered: 	77. Value: 
Yes:❑ No:O 

,g1371;11.ii3!,i4-Fil:4,. :ia-.,.....:TF,..56?)". =a5,::21 .‘j:::1 
78. Insurer: 	 Policy: 	 Year/Date Exp: 

/ 

79. Year: 	80. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. 8 of Doors: 84. Color: 85. Size: 

86. VIN: 87. License Plate: 88. State: 89. DOD Decal Number: 

NOTES: LINGUIST FOR TITAN CORPORTATION 

LAST HIV TEST: 
o ne version 	 H X, 1999 

u nit,16 
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7 S o cit& 6wk426  
-.., 

. 	 DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT 
AUTHORITY 	 Tide 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) 	 ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information 

Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification 
. 	 to facilitate and retrieval. 

PRINCIPAL. PURPOSE 	To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with 	DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security 4 is voluntary 
means by which information may be accurately identified. 

1 	Rec Code. 	2 Action Code: 	3. Date: 

iiiiiirii
ilo4c-H ( bi9 C4 

4. Rd to Case: 5. Control: 	6. Sequence iY 	7. Year: 	8. Office 	9. ROI it 	Offense 
- 	- CID 	- 

13 Gradc/Rank 
116641 c.q ( u- 	e.__ 

14 Social Security Number 

11111111111.111.111. 

IS. Other ID Number: 	 16. Date of Birth 	bbli 17, FOB City . 	ii.4( 
14.405(24-1  

	

18. P013 St: 	19 POB Zip 

	

I IIIMIP 	ikG-if 
20 	Sex 	i ")... 	Race 	122. 

INA 
Ethnic 	123 Height' 	124. Weight: 	I 25. Hair: 126. Eye Color: 1 	27. Citizen : I 28. Educ: 	1 29 Prior Record : 	130 Marital 

31 	M(3 	132 Job Description/Location: 
Cy 1 	vs^ e...0 t c__ 

133. MC 1 	34. Security CIr: 135. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 1 36. Spouse Military. 	Branch 

Yes: ❑ Nor ❑ 

37 Alias/Nicknames. I 38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nickname 

40 Unit/ Organization: 
-p 	cc, 	.1,WENI.,1„, 	I te,vvir"...O.  l'•• ...J 	op° 4e_ c7--) :',/-V7.__ 

41. Unit Phone Number: 	Home: 	 Cell/Pager 

42 	Military Service: 43. Sub Unit: 44. Fort/City: 	 45. State: 46. Country: 47. Zip Code/APO. 

48 Home Address 	. 	4:26-y 	49. City 	 50. State: 

53 JUV 	54. Family Rel: 	55. Last Name: 	 56. First Name: 

51. Country: 

57. Middle 

52. Zip Code/APO. 

Name: 

58 Social Security: 59. Gradc/Rank: 60. MC: 61. Unit: 

0.2 	City 

66 Offense Code: 	67. UFC: 

i •::'.. 	- 	:.". 

Telephone: 	 ETS: 

63. State: 	 64. ZIP/APO: 	 65. 	Phone: 	Wk 	 H 

68. Offense Code: 	69. UFC: 	70. Offense Code. 	71. UFC: 	72. Offense Code: 	73. UFC 

. 

PCS/DEROS. 	 Date / Time Interview START: 
Date: 	 Time: 

Place of Interview - 	 Date / Time Interview END: 
Date: 	 Time. 

Disposition 

F,:
74
2,' :.' 

Category: 	 75. Type 

' 	• - :' 	, 	- 

76. Recovered: 	77. Value 
Yes: ❑ 	No: ❑ 

- 

78. Insurer: 	 Policy: 	 Ycar/Datc Exp: 
/ 

'74 Yea - 80. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83 it of Doors: 84 Color: 85 Size 

Fib V 1 N. 87. License Plate: 88. State 89. DOD Decal Number:  

NOTES: 	r."12_, ,....L. 	Fts..p__ '.,... I •)r... 	'I:, var.( 

BLOOD TYPE: 	
1-  "t 	).. 1: .--..",-77_.. 	C., 4 	\ f.....1 	L 0 ,....--- 	q 

HOME OF RECORD: 

HOME / QUARTERS PHONE: 

WORK I DUTY PHONE: 

LAST HIV  TEST: 	 _ 

t'r u 	17 
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-"en :"v ► 2- 1,4- 

AUTHORITY 
DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT 

Title 10. United States Code Section 3012 (g) 	 ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information 
Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification 
to facilitate and retrieval 

pRINciPAL PURPOSE. To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security a is voluntars 
means by which information may be accurately identified. 

1 Ree Code 

111=11111Pb-1-c-5 
10 Last Name  

2 Action CLdc: 

I b6-3 

3. Date: 4. Rd to Case: 

. 

First Name: bu-3 

5. Control: 

f bG-3 

6. Sequence # 

. 

7. Year: 	8. Office 	9. ROI q 	Offense 

- CID 	- 	 _ 

• 
......._. 

12. Middle Name: 	 13. Grade/Rank 

11=0 'DIG -3 k6:3 	0- to 
14 Social Securit% Number: 

.1111111111MIP1044.--3 
15. Other ID Number: 	116. liaiiiiiath 	'3(  

ebb 3 
17. finiBliCivir3(a-3 IsivigizT44.3 	9 POB Zip 

20 St% 21 Race 22. Ethnic: 23. Height: 24. Weigh : 25. Hair: 26. Eye Color: 27. Citizen: 28. Educ 29 Prior Record. 30 Marital 

31 MOS 32 Job Description/Location: 33. MC: 34. Security Clr: 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 36. Spouse Military: 	Branch 

Yes:❑ No: ❑ 

3",  AhasfNicknames 38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nicknames: 

40 Una/ Organization. 41. Unit Phone Number: 	Home: 	 Cell/Pager - 

42 	Military Service 43. Sub Unit: 	 44. Fort/City: 	 45. State: 46. Country: 47. Zip Code/APO 

-IS Home Address -  

:. :,r.-.1:_ -:",-:.:.- -. :': 	•••:'" 	,:-.- 
53 RN 	54. Family Rel: 	55. 

	

49. City: 	 50 State: 

,- 	 - 	: 	' 

	

Last Name: 	 56. First Name: 

51. Country: 

57. Middle 

52. Zip Code/APO 

Name: 

58 Social Security 59. Grade/Rank: 

I  
60. MC: 61. Unit: 

62 	City 

L...:.Y.17.:; ,. :'::•:-: 	!2 ......-:'. :: .: 

66 Offense Code. 	67. UFC: 

fTtr/-:.':..,..:"...-.:: 

Telephone' 

63. Slate: 	 64. ZIP/APO: 

68. Offense Code: 	69. UFC: 	70. Offense Code: 

..• 

ETS: 	 PCS/DEROS: 

65. 	Phone: 	Wk : 	 Hm.  

.-",-.':, * .f:, ' --.- - .1  

71. UFC: 	72. Offense Code: 

Date / Time Interview START: 
Date: 	 Time: 

'...,.-..:..-',...;.. 

73. UFC 

. 

Place of Interview 	 Date / Time Interview END: 

Date: 	 Timc: 

Disposition 

-1W;:..t.:  .:- 7 • 	' 	• . 

74 Category: 	 75. Type: 76. Recovered: 	77. Value: 	78. Insurer: 	 Policy: 	 Year/Date Exp 
Yess❑ 	No:❑ 	 / 

79 Year 80. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. l of Doors: 84. Color. 85. Size 

86 V IN 87. License Plate: 88. State. 89. DOD Decal Number: 

NOTES: 

BLOOD TYPE: 

HOME OF RECORD: 

.11011E / QUARTERS PHONE: 

01211i /DUTY PHONE: 

LAST HIV TEST: 
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Page(s) 

111111=1111111111■■116;LL1722  

• 

Referred to: 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
RECORD INFORMATION DISSEMINATION 
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
GOVERNMENT RESPONSE UNIT, RM 6296 
935 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW 
WASHINGTON, DC 20535-0001 

MS. BELINDA KNIGHT 
src@fbi.gov 
(202) 324-5520 
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NAME-LAST FIRST MIDDLE 

2. 

3. 

4. 

) 

Roommates of US 91Z-20003 9C1 

5. 

6. 

7 

8. 

•-t• 0 J LA 	"3/  

OF 	 C3120 cn• k..-E4-• 5 

"r> • 	 "---1 	•^".. "1-/  

'r 	 to 	• .CL'Z 	 %.-4 "43 P  eN—vre-r) 	v■-1 	 . 

U U t, 
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Page(s) 

025-- 02 4 	 • 

• 

Referred to: 

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND 
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD 
ATTN: CCJ6-DM 
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE 
FLORIDA 33621-5101 

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT 
scottj@centcom.smil.mil  
(813) 827-5341/2830 
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%01-0-1 L (06- ( 

daiNIMMINIM CW4 CJTF7-Operations Officer 

From: 	 CJTF7-PMO 
Sent 	 Monday, March 08, 2004 5:12 AM -3 
To: 	 CW4 CJTF7-Operations Officer; 	

14— 
cer; UMIIIIIII.WAAJ CJTF7-BN S3; 

11=SFC CJTF7-22ND MP BN/ OPS NCO; 11111111.11111101.11.. CW2 CJTF7- 
CID LNO; 1.11.111110. WO1 CJTF7-PMO/CID LNO; 	 CW2 CJTF7-22ND 
MP BN/Criminal Intel; IMMINIMINP CPT CJTF7-22nd MP BN-S2:=111111.1110/0111, 
1Lt CJTF7-PMO; 111110111111111111.111111111. CPT CJTF7-DETAINEE OPS;11111...1111Mor 
SOT CJTF7-DETAINEE OPS; 1/111Manaif (O-3); 11111111.11111111, (0-5); 111111111111111111111p 
fe (E-6); CJTF7-C3 BTL MAJ; CJTF7-C3 CURRENTOPSOIC; 	 LtCOL 	• 
CJTF7-PMO DPM; 1111111111111111111PMAJ CJTF7-PMO OPS OFF 	-3((^E -3 

Subject 	 FW: 080500CMAR04 MeK SITREP 

FYI 

ATW,104c-b i66-3 
MSgt 11111111111(0800-2000hrs) 

=SFC11111.111111,(2000-0800hrs) 
CJTF-7 PMO 
WATCH NCO 
DNVT 558111 
DSN 822- 

—Original Message-- - 3 6G-3 
From: 	 CPT C]TF7-BDE S-3 OPS 
Sent 	 Monday, March 08, 2004 4:57 AM 
To: 	 CITinii-PMOL( br,,--6 
cc 	 FC CJTF7 -89MP 
Subject 	PN: 080500CMAR04 MeK SITREP 

112 TIP (Death of 
11VD # 39-08MA... 

Yes, here is the CIR that we just received from the unit. It wasn't until we read the CIR that we found out what actually 
happened to .the remains. Hopefully, as time goes by, we should have worked through some of these communication 
issues. 

Wfitirk-3 
CPT 

—Original Message— 
From: 	 C.ITP7-PMO 
Sent 	 Monday, March 08, 2004 3:54 AM 
To: 	 1111•111111111■CPT CJTF7-BDE 5-3 OPS 
Subject 	RE: 080500CMAR04 MeK SITREP 

Mam, anymore on the remains of HVD#39? 

ATVV, 	_MG-3 
MSgt ■(0800-2000hrs) 
SFC 
CJTF-7 PMO 
WATCH NCO 
DNVT 558 
DSN 822 

1 
	 tia j. 	2 
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--Original Messag 
From: 	

-3 
 PT CJTF7-8DE 5-3 OPS 

Sent 
To: 	

Monday, March 08, 2004 4:44 AM 	_ ‘94,- 	 idgc_-_3,W3_ 	okiii.ker..-3 
111111111.111111111PMAJ CJTF7-C3 XO; 	 TC OTF7-JIACC CENTCOM; NIMMII■ CPT CTTF7-89MP, 

•111111111111CPT CJTF7-C4 PLANS OFFICER; 11111111.111.1111111M MA] CJTF7-89MP 53; ....111111.01MAI CJTF7-89MP 53 
ASST; CJTF7-C3 1311 MA]; CJTF7-C3 CURRENTOPSOIC; CJTF7-C3-CHOPS; CJTF7-C3REPORT MANGER; CJTF7-PMO; ONINIIIII 

PT CJTF7-Combat Orders Officer; IMA] CJTF7-4th ID LNO; 11.1111.11111111MG CITF7-C2;M11111111111•11 

	

AJ CJTF7-PMO Plans OIC; iIIIIIIMMIMMID LTC C]TF7-CHIEF LRC/OPNS; 	 LtCOL C]TF7-FUOPS 
PLANNER; 11/1.111.1111111111111111PCPT CJTF7-DETAINEE OPS; 111111111.1111MMA] CITF7-0  FUOPS;  1111010111MIXO LTC 
CJTF7-C3 CURRENT OPS; —COL CJTF7-CHOPS; 	 SFC CJTF7-89 mp plans; 111011111111111MMAT 
CJTF7-PMO OPS OFF; 11111111111111.0 MG C]TF-7 C3; SCOL CJTF7-89MP; 61111111111111111COL CJTF7; 
1111.111111.1119COL CTTF7-Deputy 0; 1111111•1111.111111.111000L CJTF7-Provost Marshall; 111■11MIIIIP CPT CJTF7-BDE 
S-2; 11111111111111KG-14 CITF7-C2X; ABG CJTF7-C4; — -111NRIMINW. 	COL CHOPS blc-3 itra-'3 

Subject 	080500CMAR04 MeK SITREP 	s  if%43(kko-3 	it) 1C-3/ 19(7.'5 

ALCON: 
Here is the 080500CMAR04 MeK SITREP.. 

« File: 08 0500 MAR 04 MeK SITREP.doc >> 

Respectfully, 
VIC-3 g bfg-3 

CPT111■11IP

CPT 	Day Battle Captain 
CPT 110.11111111.1111111111111W Night Battle Captain 
89th Military Police Brigade 
DNVT - 539.11111 

2 	 U U t; 
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